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Instrumental Song of the Year 

Song Title:     Recorded By: 
1. Bailandos Muertos    Anthony F Lucero 
2. Polka De La Mula    LaTrisha Padilla Feat. Daniel Lee Gallegos 
3. Polka Ilusion     Northern Revolution 

 
Gospel Song of the Year 

Song Title:     Recorded By: 
1. Gracias Por Siempre    Roberto Morales 
2. Holy Forever-Santo Por Siempre   Sweet Daddy BC-Benito Cordova 
3. Palabras De Amor    Gabriel Antonio 
4. Well Done (Muy Bien)    Danny Roybal 
5. Yo Soy El Camino    Tomas Baca 

 
Vocal Duo of the Year 

Vocal Duo:     Song Title: 
1. Daniel Lee Gallegos & Anita Lopez  Golpes En El Corazon 
2. Daniel Solis & Orlando Jose   Brindemos 
3. Felix Peralta & Lara Manzanares   Vale Mas Tarde Que Nunca 
4. Luisa G & Eva Torrez    La Misma 
5. Pepe G & Marisol Medina   Linda Chicana 

 
Bilingual Song of the Year 

Song Title:     Recorded By: 
1. Feel So Fine/Soy Feliz    Vito Trujillo Jr. 
2. Pain In My Past     Candace Vargas 
3. Solitario Yo     Daniel Lee Gallegos & Daniel Solis 
4. The Spanglish Cumbia    Luisa G 
5. Vamos, Let’s Go     Mark Rendon y Deztino 

 
Mark Ipiotis Award 

Person:      Affiliation: 
1. Andres Chavez     KDCE-Radio-Española  
2. Anthony Kennedy    KANW Radio-Albuquerque 
3. Dannette Jacquez-Avila    KRZA Radio-Alamosa 
4. Dwight Torres     KNMX Radio-Las Vegas 
5. Vito Trujillo Jr.     New Mex Radio-Taos 

 
Conjunto/Norteño Song of the Year  

Song Title:     Recorded By: 
1. Corazon Duro     Diabolyk 
2. Cruz De Palo     Tomas Baca 
3. La Del Moño Colorado    Severo Y Grupo Fuego 
4. Me Bebi Tu Recuerdo    Candace Vargas 
5. Vale Mas Tarde Que Nunca   Felix Peralta, Lara Manzanares & Josh Baca 
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Crossover Song of The Year 
Song Title:     Recorded By: 

1. Brindemos (Drinking Problem)   Severo Y Grupo Fuego 
2. Eclipse      Cory Chavez 
3. Feel So Fine/Soy Feliz    Vito Trujillo Jr. 
4. Los Caminos     Jeremiah Martinez 
5. She Used To Say That To Me-Eso Me Dijo Sugar Show 

 
Cumbia Song of the Year 

Song Title:     Recorded By: 
1. Cumbia Mix Amorosa    Luisa G & JR Pacheco 
2. Cumbia Sampesana    Giselle Cruz 
3. Eclipse      Cory Chavez 
4. La Chismosa     Miguel Timoteo 
5. La Cumbia De Tres Equis   Tripple X Band 

 
Traditional Ranchera Song of The Year 

Song Title:     Recorded By: 
1. Corazon Duro     Diabolyk 
2. El Rancho Grande    Alvin Suazo Y La Razon 
3. Las Dos Idiomas     Roberto Morales 
4. Me Bebi Tu Recuerdo    Candace Vargas 
5. Viejo El Viento     Daniel Lee Gallegos 

 
Corrido Song of the Year 

Song Title:     Recorded By: 
1. El Camisa De Fuera    Jose Teo 
2. El Corrido De Juanito    Severo Y Grupo Fuego 
3. El Dia De San Juan    Tomas Baca 
4. El Puente Roto     Luisa G 
5. Tristes Recuerdos    Maggie Vigil-“La Rancherita” 

 
Songwriter of the Year 

Songwriter:   Song Title:   Recorded By: 
1. Edgar Wonder, Lara Manzanares,  Vale Mas Tarde Que Nunca  Felix Peralta, Lara Manzanares, Josh Baca 

Felix Peralta, Josh Baca     

2. Jeremiah Martinez   Los Caminos   Jeremiah Martinez 
3. Joel Vargas     Con Tus Besos   Candace Vargas 
4. Luisa Gaytan    The Spanglish Cumbia  Luisa G 
5. Santiago Jose Alberto Espinoza Te Llevo En El Corazon  Santiago Alberto 

 
Tejano Fusion Song of the Year 

Song Title:     Recorded By: 
1. Celosa      Anthony Lucero 
2. Fruta Prohibida     Ashley Grant 
3. Hoy      Vicente Saenz 
4. Mi Amor     Simpatico 
5. Vale Mas Tarde Que Nunca   Felix Peralta, Lara Manzanares & Josh Baca 
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Children’s Song of the Year 

Song Title:     Performed By: 
1. Aye Que Cositas    Cory Taylor Chavez 
2. Folsom Prison Blues    Azirah Noah Griego Valdez 
3. Jingle Bells     Aria Medina 
4. Por Un Amor     Jaelyn Therese Sandoval 

 
Child Artist of the Year 

Artist:      Song Title: 
1. Aria Medina     Jingle Bells 
2. Azirah Noah Griego Valdez   Folsom Prison Blues  
3. Cory Taylor Chavez    Aye Que Cositas 
4. Jaelyn Therese Sandoval   Por Un Amor  

 
Children & Youth Instrumental Song of the Year 

Song Title:     Performed By: 
1. El Mosquito     Isaiah Drake Quintana Jr.  
2. Out Getting Ribs    Mario Bay Manzanares 

 
Youth Song of the Year 

Song Title:     Performed By: 
1. Como Quien Pierde Una Estrella   Jerome Lucero Jr. 
2. Me Gustas Mucho    Brittany Orozco Ponce 
3. No Me Queda Mas    Jasmine Monique Sandoval 
4. Que Sacrificio     Arabella Mikaela Castillo Vigil 
5. Rinconcito En El Cielo    Antonio Gabriel Montez 
6. Straight and Narrow    Mario Bay Manzanares 

 
Youth Artist of the Year 

Artist:      Song Title: 
1. Antonio Gabriel Montez    Rinconcito En El Cielo  
2. Arabella Mikaela Castillo Vigil   Que Sacrificio 
3. Brittany Orozco Ponce    Me Gustas Mucho 
4. Isaiah Drake Quintana Jr.   El Mosquito  
5. Jasmine Monique Sandoval   No Me Queda Mas 
6. Jerome Lucero Jr.    Como Quien Pierde Una Estrella  
7. Mario Bay Manzanares    Straight and Narrow  

 
Mariachi Song of the Year 

Song Title:     Recorded By: 
1. Brindemos     Daniel Solis & Orlando Jose 
2. Cumpleaños     Tomas Baca 
3. La Misma     Luisa G & Eva Torrez 
4. Las Tumbas Olvidadas    Danny Roybal 
5. Te Llevo En El Corazon    Santiago Alberto 
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Original Song of the Year 

Song Title:   Written By:     Recorded By:  
1. Con Tus Besos   Joel Vargas     Candace Vargas 
2. Las Dos Idiomas   Roberto Morales    Roberto Morales 
3. Te Llevo En El Corazon  Santiago Jose Alberto Espinoza  Santiago Alberto 
4. The Spanglish Cumbia   Luisa Gaytan     Luisa G 
5. Vale Mas Tarde Que Nunca  Edgar Wonder, Lara Manzanares,  Felix Peralta, Lara Manzanares, Josh Baca 

          Felix Peralta, Josh Baca  
Producer of the Year 

Producer:     Album Title:    Recorded By: 
1. Anthony Perez & Joel Vargas Jr.   Soy Quien Soy     Candace Vargas 
2. Daniel Lee Gallegos      Andale     Daniel Lee Gallegos 
3. Daniel Lee Gallegos (SJ Records)   Corazon Herido Despecho Cumplido  Luisa G  
4. Patrick Rubi      Las Favoritas     Severo Y Grupo Fuego 
5. Tomas Baca & Herman Martinez (Alta Vista)   Pa La Raza Del Barrio   Tomas Baca 

 
Hispano Lifetime Achievement Award 
 Person: 

1. Ernie Marquez 
2. Joel LaGrange 
3. Julian I. Lucero 
4. Steve Chavez 

 
Rising Star/Artist/Group of The Year 

Rising Star/Artist/Group:   Song Title: 
1. Alvin Suazo Y La Razon    El Rancho Grande 
2. Anthony F Lucero     Bailandos Muertos 
3. Cory Chavez     Eclipse 
4. LaTrisha Padilla     Polka De La Mula 
5. Vicente Saenz     Hoy 

 
Female Vocalist of the Year 

Female Vocalist:    Song Title: 
1. Ashley Grant     Fruta Prohibida 
2. Brenda Ortega     Que Casualidad 
3. Candace Vargas     Escuchame 
4. Luisa G      A Traves Del Vaso 
5. Maggie Vigil-La Rancherita   Que Sacrificio 

 
Male Vocalist of the Year 

Male Vocalist:     Song Title: 
1. Anthony Lucero     Celosa 
2. David Vigil (Simpatico)    Mi Amor 
3. Miguel Timoteo     La Chismosa 
4. Severo Martinez    Volver Volver 
5. Tomas Baca     Cruz De Palo 
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Song of The Year 

Song Title:     Recorded By: 
1. A Traves Del Vaso    Luisa G 
2. Fruta Prohibida     Ashley Grant 
3. La Chismosa     Miguel Timoteo 
4. Pa La Raza Del Barrio    Tomas Baca 
5. Vale Mas Tarde Que Nunca   Felix Peralta, Lara Manzanares & Josh Baca 

 
Album of The Year 

Album Title:     Recorded By: 
1. Andale      Daniel Lee Gallegos  
2. Corazon Herido Despecho Cumplido  Luisa G 
3. Las Favoritas     Severo Y Grupo Fuego 
4. Pa La Raza Del Barrio    Tomas Baca 
5. Soy Quien Soy     Candace Vargas 

 
Band of The Year 
 Band / Group: 

1. Black Pearl Band NM 
2. Darren Cordova Y Calor 
3. Los Blue Ventures 
4. Sangre Joven 
5. Severo Y Grupo Fuego 

 
 


